

2023-10-117NTP

NOTICE TO PROCEED

ATTY. BRYAN B. PELLAZAR

President / CEO
Kalye Liga, Inc.
Stall 9, 678 Commercial Center, Bayanan
Bacoor City, Cavite

Dear Atty. Pellazar:

In reference to the approved contract awarded through BAC Resolution No. 358 s. 2023 for the "Services for the Conduct of 2023 DOE Sports Tournament" in the amount **One Hundred Twenty-Nine Thousand Six Hundred Ninety Pesos Only (PhP129,690.00)**, executed by and between the Department of Energy (DOE) and Kalye Liga, Inc., we hereby issue this Notice to Proceed (NTP) for Kalye Liga, Inc. to start the implementation of the contract.

Upon receipt of this NTP, Kalye Liga, Inc. shall be responsible for completing the services under the Terms and Conditions of the Contract in accordance with the Implementation Schedule.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing at the portion provided below.

Please be guided accordingly.

Very truly yours,

FELIX WILLIAM B. FUENTEBELLA

Undersecretary

RECEIVED BY:

Signature over Printed Name

Position and Company

<u>Dec</u> 11, 2023

Date and Time Received

KALYE LIGH

Rerubliggftherhilirrines Derarmentoftransrortation Landtransrortation office Driver's License





MORALES, ELISA BUENO

NEUDINUS Sen Dere of Blith. Weistr (Agr. Heightum)

RHI:

F 1965/03/08 68 1.58

ALOGA

BERLITARBODO HARVEST SUBDINOVA, , KALOKAN

CINNOR THIRD DISTRICT, NATIONAL CAPITAL REGION

LEPINOHO, BERLITARD DISTRICT NATIONAL CAPITAL REGION

LEPINOHO, DES COLOR

N251954050351 2032/03/03 N16

BLACK

DISCOSSI. GANGIGERA

ALATIS 1.82

Signature of Licenson



Sorial Number 196186142



N. IN CASE OF EMERGENST NOTHER:
NAMECUS ESSEGON
ANAMICUS ESSEGON
ADDRESS RES L11 SINGEST ST GOOD HANTEST SUBD NOW GC
TEL NO. 1877-229-861

